
2023 32-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South 391 - 393 = 784 1 Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) 84 - 85 = 169

2 Brownsville Veterans 431 - 420 = 851 2 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 86 - 86 = 172

3 Brownsville Porter 431 - 427 = 858 3 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 86 - 87 = 173

4 Edcouch-Elsa 442 - 451 = 893 4 Daniela Sanchez (Harlingen South) 96 - 100 = 196

5 Weslaco East 455 - 444 = 899 5 Alexis Silva (Brownsville Veterans) 104 - 99 = 203

6 Brownsville Pace 507 - 478 = 985 6 Mya Salinas (Harlingen South) 101 - 103 = 204

7 Brownsville Lopez 494 - 494 = 988 7 Yanissa Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 101 - 104 = 205

8 Donna High NS - NS = NT 8 Abigail Delgado (Weslaco East) 107 - 99 = 206

9 Isabella Venable (Brownsville Veterans) 111 - 103 = 214

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers Anapaola Nuñez (Brownsville Veterans) 113 - 101 = 214

Lauren Rodriguez (Weslaco East) 107 - 107 = 214

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 3-4, 2023 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  23 players

Course:  Brownsville Golf Center (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Warm   74°   12 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy and Cool   66°   10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

5 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

31 Alexandria Garza (Mercedes) 136 - 127 = 263

21 Breanna Wright (Mercedes) 122 - 113 = 235

33 Hania Ramirez (Mercedes) 133 - 133 = 266

dnf Galilea Gomez (Edcouch-Elsa) WD - 133 = NT

24 Victoria Aguillon (Donna North) 109 - 132 = 241



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South < RQ 2nd Brownsville Veterans < RQ

1 Kylie Mitchell 84 - 85 = 169 5 Alexis Silva 104 - 99 = 203

4 Daniela Sanchez 96 - 100 = 196 14 Salma Sotelo 106 - 117 = 223

6 Mya Salinas 101 - 103 = 204 9 Isabella Venable 111 - 103 = 214

12 Kara Jensen 110 - 105 = 215 19 Taryn Merta 110 - 119 = 229

9 Anapaola Nuñez 113 - 101 = 214

TEAM TOTAL:  391 - 393 = 784 TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 420 = 851

3rd Brownsville Porter 4th Edcouch-Elsa

2 Yessenia Medellin 86 - 86 = 172 3 Jordan Hernandez 86 - 87 = 173

20 Emily Martinez 119 - 113 = 232 7 Yanissa Ybarra 101 - 104 = 205

13 Eva Hernandez 110 - 106 = 216 26 Zhrick Flores 124 - 127 = 251

23 Ebany Mendoza 116 - 122 = 238 32 Caitlyn Garza 131 - 133 = 264

38 Kylie Borrego 153 - 143 = 296

TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 427 = 858 TEAM TOTAL:  442 - 451 = 893

5th Weslaco East 6th Brownsville Pace

8 Abigail Delgado 107 - 99 = 206 14 Cjay de la Fuente 110 - 113 = 223

17 Soyla Quiroz 110 - 117 = 227 18 Ruby Sandoval 123 - 105 = 228

9 Lauren Rodriguez 107 - 107 = 214 28 Sophia Estrada 134 - 120 = 254

34 Krista Sloss 137 - 135 = 272 35 Angelica Treviño 140 - 140 = 280

27 Clarissa Rodriguez 131 - 121 = 252 37 Jaqueline Peña 145 - 148 = 293

TEAM TOTAL:  455 - 444 = 899 TEAM TOTAL:  507 - 478 = 985

7th Brownsville Lopez 8th Donna High

16 Griseldo Muñoz Ortiz 106 - 120 = 226 22 Lauren de la Garza 117 - 119 = 236

25 Kendra Lopez 127 - 122 = 249 dnf Izabella Garcia NC - NC = NT

dnf Mayte Mejia 128 - NC = NT 39 Anisha Alvarez 155 - 144 = 299

29 Emily Casas 135 - 123 = 258 36 Hilary Garcia 144 - 137 = 281

30 Briana Martinez 133 - 129 = 262

TEAM TOTAL:  494 - 494 = 988 TEAM TOTAL:  NS - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kylie Mitchell Harlingen South 84 85 169

2 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 86 86 172 < RQ

3 Jordan Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 86 87 173 < RQ

4 Daniela Sanchez Harlingen South 96 100 196

5 Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans 104 99 203

6 Mya Salinas Harlingen South 101 103 204

7 Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 101 104 205

8 Abigail Delgado Weslaco East 107 99 206

9 Isabella Venable Brownsville Veterans 111 103 214

Anapaola Nuñez Brownsville Veterans 113 101 214

Lauren Rodriguez Weslaco East 107 107 214

12 Kara Jensen Harlingen South 110 105 215

13 Eva Hernandez Brownsville Porter 110 106 216

14 Salma Sotelo Brownsville Veterans 106 117 223

Cjay de la Fuente Brownsville Pace 110 113 223

16 Griseldo Muñoz Ortiz Brownsville Lopez 106 120 226

17 Soyla Quiroz Weslaco East 110 117 227

18 Ruby Sandoval Brownsville Pace 123 105 228

19 Taryn Merta Brownsville Veterans 110 119 229

20 Emily Martinez Brownsville Porter 119 113 232

21 Breanna Wright (ind) Mercedes 122 113 235

22 Lauren de la Garza Donna High 117 119 236

23 Ebany Mendoza Brownsville Porter 116 122 238

24 Victoria Aguillon (ind) Donna North 109 132 241

25 Kendra Lopez Brownsville Lopez 127 122 249

26 Zhrick Flores Edcouch-Elsa 124 127 251

27 Clarissa Rodriguez Weslaco East 131 121 252

28 Sophia Estrada Brownsville Pace 134 120 254

29 Emily Casas Brownsville Lopez 135 123 258

30 Briana Martinez Brownsville Lopez 133 129 262

31 Alexandria Garza (ind) Mercedes 136 127 263

32 Caitlyn Garza Edcouch-Elsa 131 133 264

33 Hania Ramirez (ind) Mercedes 133 133 266

34 Krista Sloss Weslaco East 137 135 272

35 Angelica Treviño Brownsville Pace 140 140 280

36 Hilary Garcia Donna High 144 137 281

37 Jaqueline Peña Brownsville Pace 145 148 293

38 Kylie Borrego Edcouch-Elsa 153 143 296

39 Anisha Alvarez Donna High 155 144 299

dnf Mayte Mejia Brownsville Lopez 128 NC NT

dnf Galilea Gomez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa WD 133 NT

dnf Izabella Garcia Donna High NC NC NT


